
Kingston Sheepdog Trials 2019 
Open 1  
 
 Handler Dog Residence 

1 Linda Tesdahl Royce Mt Airy, MD 

2 Leslie Scruggs Rex  Starkville, MS 

3    

4 Brian Cash Neal Townville, NC 

5 Kelly Morrow Spot Fergus, ON 

6 Barbara Levinson Bob Morristown, NJ 

7 Cy Peterson Reba Canton, GA 

8 Mary Thompson Teagan Denfield, ON 

9 Marilyn Terpstra Olive Northville, MI 

10 Paul Batz Stryke Canandaigua, NY 

11 Dave Young Pic Sawyerville, PQ 

12    

13 David Fetterman Duff Milton, PA 

14 Susan Rhoades Brass Berryville, VA 

15 Rose Redick Jeff Albany, NY 

16 Sue Schoen Cora Pittsfield, MA 

17 Dick Williams Adele Hop Bottom, PA 

18 Mary Thompson Jake Denfield, ON 

19 Laura Vishoot Badger Palm Cottage, OR 

20 Barbara Ray Wise Milboro, VA 

21 Diane Davis Wynn Sardis, MS 

22 Werner Reitboeck Piper Winchester, ON 

23 Amanda Milliken Dorey Kingston, ON 

24 Barbara Armata Don Esperance, NY 

25 Mich Ferraro Puppa Millerton, NY 

26 Beverly Lambert Kerry Andover, CT 

27 Marianna Schreeder Star Smyrna, GA 

28 Tom Hoeber Quinn Angola, NY 

29 Michelle Brothers Flo Middletown, NJ 

30 Ann Palmer Lark Hop Bottom, PA 

31 Brenda Buja Josie Washington, ME 

31 Jim Murphy Cap Portland, ON 

33 Peggy Wilkinson Speck Oxford, NC 

34 Chris Chambers Pearl Columbus, IN 

35 Viki Kidd Bonnie St. Agatha, ON 

36 Dan Weeks Tilly Riegelsville, PA 

37 Cynthia Palmer Duke Indian River, ON 

38 Diane Cox Wull  Andover, NY 

39 Janet Fahey Ruby Elgin, ON 

40 Alanna Leach Stella Lloydminster, AB 

41 Heather Millen Scout Cortland, NY 

42 Warren Mick Eddie Altamont, NY 



 Handler Dog Residence 

43 Candace Brown Stella Cross Junction, VA 

44 Sam Furman Brooke Cumberland, VA 

45 Joe Haynes Jim Arlington, WA 

46 Christine Koval Olive Housatonic, MA 

47 Gene Sheninger Ket Hackettstown, NJ 

48 Stacey Rember Hawkeye Ormstown, PQ 

49 Carol Guy Baz Stirling, ON 

50 Louise Hadley Tug Frankford, ON 

51 Mary Minor Feist Dayton, NV 

52 Cheryl Williams Brooke Hop Bottom, PA 

53 Mary Ann Duffy Gwen Fabius, NY 

54 Heather Nadelman Flinn Hillsborough, NJ 

55 Peter Vandecar Bear Albany, NY 

56 Carol Anne Bailey Max Townville, NC 

57 Marianna Schreeder Nel Smyrna, GA 

58  ]  

59 Peter Hall Deke Sperryville, VA 

60 Tracy Hinton Lad Brock, ON 

61 Pam Helton June Frederick, MD 

62 Sally Molloy Gyp Ringoes, NJ 

63 Natalie Labelle Mia Alfred, ON 

64 Nancy Obernier Nell Coatsville, PA 

65 Nancy Joyce-Simmons Diesel Hackettstown, NJ 

66 Roger Millen Jessie Cortland, NY 

67 Kevan Gretton Bud Woodville, ON 

68 Maria Mick Grace Altamont, NY 

69    

70 Amanda Winecoff Floyd North Garden, VA 

71 John Palmer Dutch Indian River, ON 

72 Kate Ash Dagny Olivet, MI 

73 Eileen Stein Jib Shady Side, MD 

74 Anne Wheatley Dusk Warkworth, ON 

75 Victoria Lamont Elly St Agatha, ON 

76 Lauren Seabolt Gin Durham, NC 

77 Maria Amodei Drum Dunstable, MA 

78 Helen Dunning Sis Stouffville, ON  

79 Cy Peterson Clare Canton, GA 

80 Peggy Flanagan Angus Whitefield, ME 

81 Lori Cunningham Buck Rapidan, VA 

82 Barbara Ray Grant Milboro, VA 

83 Fiona Robertson Meg Canton de Hatley, PQ 

84 Alanna Leach Kyrie Lloydminster, AB 

85 Kate Ash Wick Olivet, MI 

86 Diane Davis Bella Sardis, MS 

87 Peggy Chute Twizzler Muncy, PA 



 Handler Dog Residence 

88 Barbara Armata Bett Esperance, NY 

89 Carol Guy Bud Stirling, ON 

90 Mich Ferraro Mawde Millerton, NY 

91 Barbara Ray Maverick Milboro, VA 

92 Mary Ann Duffy Jill Fabius, NY 

93 Dave Young Tagh Sawyerville, PQ 

94 Viki Kidd Jones St. Agatha, ON 

95 Chris Chambers Maggie Columbus, IN 

96 Marilyn Terpstra Lola Northville, MI 

97 Brian Cash Reilly Townville, NC 

98 Nancy Joyce-Simmons Zoe Hackettstown, NJ 

99 Beverly Lambert Roy Andover, CT 

100 Pamela Wataha Ace East Stroudsburg, PA 

101 Leslie Scruggs Sipsey Starkville, MS 

102 Brenda Buja Callie Washington, ME 

103 Mich Ferraro Bella Millerton, NY 

104 Dave Sharp Cymro Perkasie, PA 

105 Victoria Lamont Dram St Agatha, ON 

106 Gene Sheninger Sweet Hackettstown, NJ 

107 Helen Dunning Bob Stouffville, ON  

108 Maria Amodei Marcus Dunstable, MA 

109 Sallie Butler Roo Topsfield, MA 

110    

111 Susan Rhoades George Berryville, VA 

112 Andrea de Kenedy Moss Roseneath, ON 

113 Cy Peterson Erin Canton, GA 

114 Paul Batz Raffy Canandaigua, NY 

115 Cheryl Williams Ruby Hop Bottom, PA 

116 Warren Mick Lucy Altamont, NY 

117 Linda Tesdahl Glynn Mt Airy, MD 

118    

119 Beverly Lambert Lee Andover, CT 

120    

121 Sally Molloy Mist Ringoes, NJ 

122 Dick Williams Dave Hop Bottom, PA 

123 Michelle Brothers Jim Middletown, NJ 

124 Joe Haynes Pepper Arlington, WA 

125 Dan Weeks Teddy Riegelsville, PA 

126 Kate Ash Kate Olivet, MI 

127 Nancy Obernier Sleet Coatsville, PA 

128 Lori Cunningham Gideon Rapidan, VA 

129 Janet Fahey Dod Elgin, ON 

130 Maria Mick Nick3 Altamont, NY 

131 Dave Sharp River Perkasie, PA 

132 Ann Palmer Tess Hop Bottom, PA 



 Handler Dog Residence 

133 Kevan Gretton Kai Woodville, ON 

134 Amanda Milliken Hazel Kingston, ON 

135 Tara Dier Kip Stirling, ON 

136 Mary Minor Tane Dayton, NV 

137 Rebecca Lawrence Key Toronto, ON 

138 Linda Tesdahl Sunny Mt Airy, MD 

139 Sue Schoen Spy Pittsfield, MA 

149 Lori Cunningham Rope Rapidan, VA 

141 Laura Vishoot Tony Palm Cottage, OR 

142 Christine Koval Jim Housatonic, MA 

143 Rose Redick Trixie Albany, NY 

144 Pam Helton Brenna Frederick, MD 

145 Marianna Schreeder Jen Smyrna, GA 

146 Amanda Milliken Howell Kingston, ON 

147 Stacey Rember Shep Ormstown, PQ 

148 Cheryl Williams Fleet Hop Bottom, PA 

149 Diane Cox Lala Andover, NY 

150    

151 Peter Hall Meg Sperryville, VA 

152 Barbara Levinson Bill Morristown, NJ 

153 Mary Ann Duffy Dave Fabius, NY 

154 Candace Brown Jig Cross Junction, VA 

155 Michelle Brothers Mac Middletown, NJ 

156 Peggy Flanagan Rory Whitefield, ME 

157 Tracy Hinton Dax Brock, ON 

158 Gene Sheninger Kinloch Pele Hackettstown, NJ 

159 Werner Reitboeck Jessie Winchester, ON 

160 Amanda Winecoff Chet North Garden, VA 

161 John Palmer Mara Indian River, ON 

162 Mary Thompson Mia Denfield, ON 

163 Anne Wheatley Dan Warkworth, ON 

164 Roger Millen Mattie Cortland, NY 

165 Carol Anne Bailey Pete Townville, NC 

 
  



Kingston Sheepdog Trials 2019 
Open 2  
 
 Handler Dog Residence 

1 Lauren Seabolt Gin Durham, NC 

2 Heather Millen Scout Cortland, NY 

3 Gene Sheninger Ket Hackettstown, NJ 

4 Maria Amodei Drum Dunstable, MA 

5 Mich Ferraro Puppa Millerton, NY 

6 Sue Schoen Cora Pittsfield, MA 

7 Amanda Milliken Dorey Kingston, ON 

8 Linda Tesdahl Royce Mt Airy, MD 

9 Beverly Lambert Kerry Andover, CT 

10 Roger Millen Jessie Cortland, NY 

11 Marilyn Terpstra Olive Northville, MI 

12 Kevan Gretton Bud Woodville, ON 

13 John Palmer Dutch Indian River, ON 

14 Heather Nadelman Flinn Hillsborough, NJ 

15 Mary Ann Duffy Dave Fabius, NY 

16 Amanda Winecoff Floyd North Garden, VA 

17 Kate Ash Dagny Olivet, MI 

18 Tom Hoeber Quinn Angola, NY 

19 Dave Sharp Cymro Perkasie, PA 

20 Viki Kidd Bonnie St. Agatha, ON 

21 Barbara Armata Don Esperance, NY 

22 Candace Brown Stella Cross Junction, VA 

23    

24 Jim Murphy Cap Portland, ON 

25 Peggy Wilkinson Speck Oxford, NC 

26 Helen Dunning Sis Stouffville, ON  

27 Carol Guy Baz Stirling, ON 

28 Stacey Rember Hawkeye Ormstown, PQ 

29 Chris Chambers Pearl Columbus, IN 

30 Peter Hall Deke Sperryville, VA 

31 Paul Batz Stryke Canandaigua, NY 

32 Marianna Schreeder Nel Smyrna, GA 

33 Mary Minor Feist Dayton, NV 

34 Louise Hadley Tug Frankford, ON 

35 Nancy Obernier Nell Coatsville, PA 

36 Cynthia Palmer Duke Indian River, ON 

37 Maria Mick Grace Altamont, NY 

38 Kelly Morrow Spot Fergus, ON 

39 Eileen Stein Jib Shady Side, MD 

40 Werner Reitboeck Piper Winchester, ON 

41 Natalie Labelle Mia Alfred, ON 

42 Janet Fahey Ruby Elgin, ON 



 Handler Dog Residence 

43 Sam Furman Brooke Cumberland, VA 

44 Cy Peterson Reba Canton, GA 

45 Barbara Ray Wise Milboro, VA 

46 Susan Rhoades Brass Berryville, VA 

47 Peggy Flanagan Angus Whitefield, ME 

48 Joe Haynes Jim Arlington, WA 

49 Alanna Leach Stella Lloydminster, AB 

50 Brenda Buja Josie Washington, ME 

51    

52 Brian Cash Neal Townville, NC 

53 Michelle Brothers Flo Middletown, NJ 

54 Rose Redick Jeff Albany, NY 

55 Marianna Schreeder Star Smyrna, GA 

56 Fiona Robertson Meg Canton de Hatley, PQ 

57 Cheryl Williams Brooke Hop Bottom, PA 

58 Dick Williams Adele Hop Bottom, PA 

59 Barbara Ray Grant Milboro, VA 

60 Mary Ann Duffy Gwen Fabius, NY 

61 Warren Mick Eddie Altamont, NY 

62 Victoria Lamont Elly St Agatha, ON 

63 Sally Molloy Gyp Ringoes, NJ 

64 Ann Palmer Lark Hop Bottom, PA 

65 Lori Cunningham Buck Rapidan, VA 

66 Tracy Hinton Lad Brock, ON 

67 Cy Peterson Clare Canton, GA 

68 Diane Cox Wull  Andover, NY 

69 Anne Wheatley Dusk Warkworth, ON 

70 Nancy Joyce-Simmons Diesel Hackettstown, NJ 

71 Diane Davis Bella Sardis, MS 

72 Mary Thompson Jake Denfield, ON 

73    

74    

75 Leslie Scruggs Rex  Starkville, MS 

76 Peggy Chute Twizzler Muncy, PA 

77 Dan Weeks Tilly Riegelsville, PA 

78 Pam Helton June Frederick, MD 

79 Laura Vishoot Badger Palm Cottage, OR 

80 Carol Anne Bailey Max Townville, NC 

81 Christine Koval Olive Housatonic, MA 

82 Dave Young Pic Sawyerville, PQ 

83 Barbara Levinson Bob Morristown, NJ 

84    

85 Mary Thompson Teagan Denfield, ON 

86 Sally Molloy Mist Ringoes, NJ 

87 Mary Minor Tane Dayton, NV 



 Handler Dog Residence 

88 Alanna Leach Kyrie Lloydminster, AB 

89 Michelle Brothers Mac Middletown, NJ 

90 Peter Hall Meg Sperryville, VA 

91 Amanda Milliken Hazel Kingston, ON 

92 Barbara Ray Maverick Milboro, VA 

93 Brenda Buja Callie Washington, ME 

94 Kate Ash Kate Olivet, MI 

95 John Palmer Mara Indian River, ON 

96 Kevan Gretton Kai Woodville, ON 

97 Cheryl Williams Ruby Hop Bottom, PA 

98 Linda Tesdahl Glynn Mt Airy, MD 

99 Barbara Levinson Bill Morristown, NJ 

100 Pam Helton Brenna Frederick, MD 

101 Dave Sharp River Perkasie, PA 

102 Lori Cunningham Rope Rapidan, VA 

103 Rose Redick Trixie Albany, NY 

104 Marianna Schreeder Jen Smyrna, GA 

105 Beverly Lambert Lee Andover, CT 

106 Janet Fahey Dod Elgin, ON 

107 Joe Haynes Pepper Arlington, WA 

108 Marilyn Terpstra Lola Northville, MI 

109 Dick Williams Dave Hop Bottom, PA 

110 Laura Vishoot Tony Palm Cottage, OR 

111 Chris Chambers Maggie Columbus, IN 

112 Mary Thompson Mia Denfield, ON 

113 Linda Tesdahl Sunny Mt Airy, MD 

114    

115 Nancy Obernier Sleet Coatsville, PA 

116 David Fetterman Duff Milton, PA 

117 Sue Schoen Spy Pittsfield, MA 

118 Amanda Winecoff Chet North Garden, VA 

119 Lori Cunningham Gideon Rapidan, VA 

120 Brian Cash Reilly Townville, NC 

121 Dave Young Tagh Sawyerville, PQ 

122 Candace Brown Jig Cross Junction, VA 

123 Tracy Hinton Dax Brock, ON 

124 Cheryl Williams Fleet Hop Bottom, PA 

125 Dan Weeks Teddy Riegelsville, PA 

126 Carol Guy Bud Stirling, ON 

127 Maria Mick Nick3 Altamont, NY 

128 Amanda Milliken Howell Kingston, ON 

129 Barbara Armata Bett Esperance, NY 

130 Gene Sheninger Kinloch Pele Hackettstown, NJ 

131 Diane Cox Lala Andover, NY 

132 Carol Anne Bailey Pete Townville, NC 



 Handler Dog Residence 

133 Beverly Lambert Roy Andover, CT 

134 Mich Ferraro Mawde Millerton, NY 

135 Viki Kidd Jones St. Agatha, ON 

136 Peggy Flanagan Rory Whitefield, ME 

137 Tara Dier Kip Stirling, ON 

138 Roger Millen Mattie Cortland, NY 

139 Ann Palmer Tess Hop Bottom, PA 

140 Warren Mick Lucy Altamont, NY 

141    

142 Helen Dunning Bob Stouffville, ON  

143    

144 Maria Amodei Marcus Dunstable, MA 

145 Diane Davis Wynn Sardis, MS 

146 Leslie Scruggs Sipsey Starkville, MS 

147 Victoria Lamont Dram St Agatha, ON 

148 Kate Ash Wick Olivet, MI 

149 Mich Ferraro Bella Millerton, NY 

150 Christine Koval Jim Housatonic, MA 

151 Mary Ann Duffy Jill Fabius, NY 

152 Paul Batz Raffy Canandaigua, NY 

153 Susan Rhoades George Berryville, VA 

154 Andrea de Kenedy Moss Roseneath, ON 

155 Werner Reitboeck Jessie Winchester, ON 

156 Pamela Wataha Ace East Stroudsburg, PA 

157 Michelle Brothers Jim Middletown, NJ 

158 Rebecca Lawrence Key Toronto, ON 

159 Anne Wheatley Dan Warkworth, ON 

160 Peter Vandecar Bear Albany, NY 

161 Stacey Rember Shep Ormstown, PQ 

162 Cy Peterson Erin Canton, GA 

163 Nancy Joyce-Simmons Zoe Hackettstown, NJ 

164 Sallie Butler Roo Topsfield, MA 

165 Gene Sheninger Sweet Hackettstown, NJ 

 
 
 


